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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
B.0.C.A. USE GROUP ..... v eeens Creererane e reeirerrrarareans -
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ..........
ZONING LOCATION ..........ccoveser. PORTLAND. MAINE ..o May 13,.1982

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permt to ereci, alter, repair, demolish, move or installthe following building, structure,
equipment or change use w accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Porland 8 O C.A. Building Code and Zoning
Ordinance of the City of Porsdand with plans and specyfications, 1f any, submitied hevewith and the following specifications:

LOCATION .......189. Commezical .Skxeet............ crrrrreeans cevraaas sees Fire Disinet_ #1 O, #20
I. Owner's name and address . Fyank Rkers - 386 Fore St. ... ... cereeerenee Tclcphon?c-’f".'.s.??........
2 Pessee’s name and address ...ieaivianaieraas Merereeses messsrensrenens wrvesnsees Telcphone ....... vesveun
3. Contractor's name and address .....David. iPietro, ~222) Virginia 8t....... Telephone . 19779831, .
R tirraesareereny TITPITION Ciseessssaeranres . esssevvases No.of sheets oooouis
Proposed use of building ...mercantile Cerrranneens vievreresssanssss NO. fomiles oaeansn
Last USE svuennsnnse 1755111’ SO b rarrieeestiaiirteenrienn . . voo No. familtes oenvisass
Malcrial...........No.slorics.......Hcal..............Stylcofrunf.................Rooﬁng.. .......
Other buildings on same lot «......n. benbeenraesrearatTrrareetenaan Ceseenesavnas Cerrrarasrann
Estimated contractural €ost Sovvvrevsarnnss Appeal Fees S ﬂy.ﬁ........
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ..... Gestisnisanerrens Base Fee' @~ ...os
@ 775-545¢ Late Fee vrereresenieans

TOTAL s KA.

To request 90 day extension of pemmit applied for on . N
Dec. 23,51931, tg extend date to Sept. 28, 1982 Stamp of Special Conditions

send permit to # 3
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontraciors of heating, plumbing, elecirical

and mechanicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

1s any piumbing involved in this work? ..o.oeinnnns ... Is any electrical work invalved in this work? ..coovaenins
Is connection to be made to public sewer? L.ovvavune.e . If not, what is proposed for sewage? covovviniiirinaane
Has septic tank notice been semt? sovvivviiincininneess Form notice sent? ........ Cersreetrraerne Cirseriaraae
Height mserage grade to top ol plate cuvvvaviianiinicnse Height average prade 1o highest point of roof woo.oviinaiias
Size.front . ... woodepthoiiiisssrnia Noostories .ooue L solidorfilledland?,........ cotarthorroch? . oeen e
Matenial of foundation «vs vveeesss veressaness THICKDESS, 10D ouvvrsus DOMOM oou e cellar iuaenaniiiinns
Kind of roof .. .....................Riscpcrfoot.................Runfcovcﬁng....... .....
No.ofchimneys..................Mlcnalu[cmmncys.......ol'lming. veerenss Kindofheat .ovunvarn fuel oo,
Framing Luniber—Kind ... vevense Dressed or fullsize? cvveeeenanss COMEINOSS ivvavavenans Sillssniies veereas
Size Girder ...... veress «on Columns under girders ..ooavans vrereesSIZC uve vevesec s MaX.ONCENES ciivicaanraaes
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafiers: 158 fI0OF sovsnvarons PPN . EUOTTUY. | | IPTTSRTPP PPN 1.1 T

On centers: ISUEIOOT +oenn covenees o 200 sovracanannes 3 siiiiiinne A (. 1.

Maximum span: L5t T100F vesvrvnarasees 1 20d woeanrs TN 1 PP (11| SN
1f one stery building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ..eveennensn v vaerneseanrreaassss MM seciiirieia

IF A GARAGE

No. carsnowaccommodated onsamelat . ... . ., to beaccommadated ..., numbercommercial cars to be accommodated ...
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .....c0ue

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER .....  Willworkrequire disturbing of any tree ona publicstreet?. ...,
ZONING: ...vviivnnennnans Crserarsrestrrtrenaraes

BUILDING CODEZ vvevvvsreerenarnonssearsnsnsnss  Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire DEPLE veevsvavesnaraansussssrserrnsrsiiisnaees 10 566 thut the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Deples eevernrerrinrrstatiaassssssaenses nre observed? ouviiaine

OhErS: uvesarsresannssensssntrabesstssrsacaes o . J)
Signature of Applicant QMJQ «"EE Phone # 7.779"7.,

Type Name of above David.DiRietrn.fox Erank AkerC ..... 10 20 30 40

Other ..vvvuananansens Cecnesnrsearsrsines

and ADAIEss ceiesrrernnsersisisnisssnen

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY

= e R | R
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applicant: léz MM Z :_P"{Lm’ pate: ﬂgzﬂ-@- 24 /721

address: 2l W‘Ut’ ‘ ,& 1
) Qumart Erat Adeiia-
22-V-3 Fer- 2 &6 rzae s

g@CK LIST BGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE
Date - F.W /f/..eJ-U" Bﬂﬁ"af /t?? MWLVLLLJ’C&TC '
e .
gone Location - %E'ZGV-‘” .

drterior Br corner lot - )

40 £t. setback area {section 21) - A
Use - /ﬂﬂdmm

gewage Disposal (. i

Assessors No.$

Rear Yards - —wg
gide Yards - /% ,mtﬁd Rﬂﬁt“'

Front Yaxds -

projections =

Height - &3 M AL .S",ZJ?J tf!?TEZ?LQFM el

Lot Area - 3 %9/ ﬁﬁ &WV&;‘/)

puilding Area - (’)—D( )4\515/':‘ 137&5@#’ (%ea;., Ifgf;}ﬂ
Area per Family - y A8 ' “
width of Lot - 00U~ 72’ )

Lot Frontage & O 92 '

05 Ra3 \ 38 A
off-street Parking - /l/o:l’rm;ﬁum.ugut B3 @?‘;&. B_ﬁ;.
Loading Bays - 7&7@;{0‘9’2’— A hocded _{E{?—b‘&dufdziﬁ

Site Plan -

shoreland zoning -

k]

,;5 Flood Plains -
’ i
a‘?‘%}-’f“"ﬁ T RS S o 67 3 ol St (PO R pr TRYTR ol TR '%’;'*-'3-‘3?’7“'1%3"5"‘”?3‘“' asered
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CITY OF PORTLAND i
i e M : L
at ,f"l . , DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
S b b INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION - S
u{;pr ot * [
o hy ' ST A - L ;
Do o E Decerber 21, 1981 ‘ l"‘
Sl boe o ;lk -
' ‘1 B }. ! "J‘f. ! 1. 'L
‘ : i Mr, David DiPietro ‘
‘ - 2FoR 221 Virginia St. . P P O L E X 1. | LR
= , ¥, Portland, M. 04103 O R P O A 3 AN ‘."‘"i?gﬁ;i SO
R . . N |
™ ..  Dear Mr, DiPietro: | -4
PR | R
R There was no site plan submitted with your application for a building pemmit " i i
! for construction of a 50'%55' building at 189 Camercial Street for Frank S
Rkers. .
g 4v.n » - Please show us the conterplated location of the building on the lot which cone -rugibia
* tains an arca of 3991 sg. f£t, Also indicate mumber of offstreet parking spaces "
g we if available on site. ' *‘~ .
-~ You also neglected to sign the application. There is a site plan review fee 7
- . of $35.00 for a minor development. o - .
- Sincerely, . ', :
Warren J. Turner /
. Zoning Specialist C ;
, \ Enc: Site Plan Ordinance .
a4 + 2 * [} N ,j,-
/
P , c.c, P.S5. Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services )
.t [ ‘i}r
5 v —
‘ K # .
- ! g “ ’449 B Py Wt e - b N .y . Aﬁ i~
W # SR by . i 'Jﬁ'zf .
v, IS g \ a
.o goi o Lt ~
e 189 CONGRESS STREET ®  PORTLAND MAINFNZIOL &  TFIFPHONF 071 775.5451 Lo XD '
T e R m e _.
B a i
. N ¥
v ' . t -
- .




CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. McDONOUGH
' FIRE CHIEF

Decenber 28, 1981

David Diriatro
221 virginia st.
Portland, Me.

Re: 189 Commercial St.
Dear Mr. Dipietro:

your permit application to construct a 50'x50* three story building at the above
named address, is hereby approved subject to the following conditions.

Office Code No. 4. Intermally lit exit signs and emergency 1ighting shall be
provided for all exits and paths to reach same.

10. All doors involved in the means of eegress shall be equipp~
ed with latch sets which shall open from the inside without
the use of keys, special knowledge, or ability, but Ly
merely turning the usual knob or by pressure on a plate or
lever.

The boiler room shall be enclosed with construction having
a fire rating of at least one hour, inciuding the ceiling,
and fire doors with self-closers.

All vertical openings {stairways} shall be enciosed with con-
struction having a fire rating of at least one hour in-
cluding fire door with self-closers.

An approved manual fire alam gystem shall be provided with
pull stations at each exit, on each floor, connected to
hom and flashing light scunding davices placed throughout
as required.

All storage areas shall be enclosed with conatructicn
having a fire rating of at least one hour including fire
door with self closers.

Y truly,

L formes JLBAo

1t. Jamas P. Collins:
Fire Trovention Bureau °

110G KRN E CTOEET & DADTI AND LAAIME NATAY & TEICBHARIE IIAT TR L2349

- ’ .-

i

Bt LR




CITY OF PORTLAND

——#

JOSEPH E. McDONOUGH
4 FIRE CHIEF

pecenber 28, 1981

pavid bipPietro

221 Virginia St.
Portland, Me.

Re: 189 Camercial St.

Dear Mr, DiPietro:

Your permit application to construct a 50'x50° three story building at the above
named address, is hereby approved subject to the following conditions.

0ffice Code No. 4, Internalty lit exit signs and emeryency lighting shall be
- provided for all exits and paths to reach sama.

10, All doors {rvolved in the means of eegress shall be equipp-
ed with latch sets which shall open from the inside without
the use of keys, special krowledge, or ability, but by
merely turning the usual knob or by pressure on a plate or
lever,

The boiler room shall be enclosed with construction having
a fire rating of at least one hour, including the ceiling,
and fire doors with self-closerd.

All vertical openings {stalrways} shall be enclosed with con-
struction having a fire rating of at 1east one hour in-
cludang fire door with self-closers.

An approved manval fire alarm system shall be provided with
pull stations at each exit, on each floor, vonnected to
horn and flashing light sounding devices placed throughout
as required.

All storage areas shall be enclosed with construction
having a fire rating of at least one hour including fire
door with gelf closers.

truly,

oZYr -y PM,,

Lt. James P. Collins
Fire Prevention Bureal”’

Jpc:k

1D MINNIE CTRFET @ BADTI AN MAIME RAIATL & 1 COLANE N7y 7T £940
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189 Comercial St,

Dec, 23, 1981

Mr, Navid CiPletro
221 irginia st,
Ecrt 1, Mo,

Dear iz, DiPietros:

FERPRAE TR v Repdiatie s

Your permit to construct a S0'x55' three stozy bullding to be used for morcantile
ag par plans at 189 Camercial Street is b ing issuad with the following com-
di.timﬂ-

1. Planning Dept, An off streot loading area sheuld he desiqnated on the
plan,

2, Puilding nust be suitabiy elevated per ‘ horaland Zone Regqulation,

3. Exterior vall desiyn ng per Underwriters Laboratories Design Xo U3z2,
{Assembly Hating 2 hv,) learing wall,

4. Bxterior stting wiil be aluminium,

5. Plimbing and Electrical permits will be taken out by Magters of thoir
trade. Mo plan for plubing has yet been recefved in this office, A
Plan is recuined,

6. Floor desicn minimm uniformly distributed live load of 100 PsF,

If you lave any cuestions on theso matters, please call,

Smmly'

P.4, Hoflsea
Chief of Inspection Services
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BOCA USEGROUP ........ ... ciivnvrerncanses osn

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCHION  «evvevrerennnensenssrnnnnnns
ZONING LOCATION_I2=3 ' PORTLAND, MAINE, .,Dec., 21- ,.198

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter, repair, demolish, move or install the Jollowing building, struc-
ture equipment or change tse 1n accordarce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and
Zomng Ordinance of the C.ty of Portland with plans and sp.ecifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
tiors:
Location ., >89, Commerical Street ... . . .. FreDta #0 #20
1 Owner's name and address . Frank. Akexs. =388.Fare. Ste...... .. ....... Tclephone 774-8300

.........

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
({«Q DEC 28 1951

2, Lessee™s name and adddress .. uuvveeeriennrrsrersrrnrianss soneanre o searare Telephone .....
3. Contractor’s name and address .. Pavid DEPietro, -221 Virginia St. .. Telephone 72778231
4. Architect .ovvivvnrnrnene civisnrensanns. .. Specifications ...... .. Plaos .....0enns No of sheus ..... .
Pmposcd use of building . Tekcantile . .. enees e veevevansesrenns No. fumilies cooouuns..
tUSe . I it i riiirriri et reeineebeiesrenaes ooe No.families .ouiuinss
'Mntcrial wveenseo. Noostories . ... Heat........ . oo Styleofroof uuyis. vvvus. ROOBRE . ivvissiniianss
Other buildings on same lot . sasrraseenaseeravar e aaeeras e N e R Rt EeRTAEEs Aet. aksssesrernas
Estimated contractural cost §. 93 000 cie Fee $..425.00. ..,
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ....cvvivinvniniinsisnsnss GENERAL DESCRIPTION
This appheation is for: @ 775-5451
Dwelling . .oonvvsennnse Ext, 234

To construct 50' x 55! building, 3 story

Gnrage Eetarsrabsratearn to be used for mercantile as per plans.
Masonry Bldg. .....0ohees % 5 sheets of plans.

Metal Bldg, «vvvveevenans building to be Stamp of Special Corditions
Alterotions .vvevvrrenanas set on existing foundation.

Pemalitions ...vovnvvensns
Change of Use .ouvvvvures
Other ..vvvevrersennas e
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrls
cal and mechanicals.
PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 10O 200 3B 43
Other: o osvinisersssionnsenens

DETAILS OF NEW WORK
Is any pluinbing involved in this work? , . Y8, .,....... Is any electrical work involved in this work?..... Y85 ...
Is connection to be made to public sewer? .. y28......... If not, what is proposed for sSeWage? ... vcvoursrnarnirnns
Has septic tank notice been sent? ........... seeevess Form notice sent? ooouviviiiiiiiiiiiiiay, L L
He:v,htuvemiogradetotopofplnte.... ...........Hclghtnveragegradetoh:ghestpmnto[mof........ Tesress
Size, fromt . 2., . depth . 5 %90 stgg 3 . solid or filled land? .......... carthorrock? .evnvnnns
Material of foundation . gQW?ﬂ‘F....F.Q?kThwkncss. 17 B botmm ...... cellar coviiiiiins seiirasas
Kmdofroof.............. Riscperfoot ....... +.« Roof r.overmg

Framing Lumber—Kind SPJNCQ Dressed or full size?ﬁ"..........Comcrposts.....?...?..S:Ils.....’f......
Size Girderyga PYPPRTE, . | Columns under pirders ovvvv e vevves SIZ€ varvnuesssss MERODCOMEMS 4 ornuureenns
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § fest,
Toists and rafters: Istfloor ... FXNES, .., 2nd . .SM.roofhs
On centers: Istﬂoor..............,2nd........ ..... $3d e cf00f iiiaiiiiaan .
Maximum span: Istfloor ovvevnennnnag2nd oanses PR 1. | RS 1111 S
If onc stary building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? cvverviiivnnsrnivires vearnnes HEIRNY triiveiinnnss

IF A GARAGE
No cars now accommodated on same lot ... ., to bs accommodated ... number commercial cars to be accommodated .. ,
Will automobile repairing b> aone other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored an the proposed building? ... ..ot .t

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECT ION—-PLAN EXAMINER .....  Will work requice disiurbing of any trec on a public street?',
ZONP' " .ou{“ > S PR

BU. MING CO E P grosererones Will there be in charge of the above work 4 person competent
Fire Boopr - 5yt 5.‘:4 . . fppdesereaess  tosce that the State and City requirements pertainivg thereto
Health Deptt 0.0 vovinieirnenansnneionnne voas  areobserved? ... yes,

OIREIS: wuvuiieinnrsssirnrnnrsnsrrssnssonsrernns N‘p SD
Signature of Applicant . ... ‘ Vs E”““”the#m“air??““”

TypeNnmcoIabovc........I?.af".j:d DiPietro . ...10 20 3EK4Q

olhcr LR R NN NN NN NN RN NN R RNE N

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY ) PEﬁMIT '_L.Jbljt.l) ‘mdAddrm

N _W]TH LETIER

PERMIT I55UED

01347
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Y CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF URDAN DEVELOPMENT
BUILLING INSPECTION DiVISION

January 28, 1982

Mr, Frank Akers c.c. David DiPietro
386 Fore St. 221 Virginia St.
Portland, Me. Portland, Me.
4
o i - Dear Sir:

It has been brought to the attention of this office that your prcperty at
189-Commercial Street use to chare a common wall on the westerly side of your pro-
perty. I would like at this time to clarify that your permit to construct

a 50'x55' huilding at .89 Commercial Street was issued with the understanding

“that it would have four (4) 2 hr. exterior walls of its own, mot ghar ing a comm
on wall as before.

Also, Corporation Counsel has brought it to our attention that Mr, David Di-
Pietro signed the application without stating he was acting in your behalf,
Therefore, would either yourself, as owner of the property,or Mr. DiPletro come
to our office within the next five (5) days and amend this permit application.

If I can be of any future help on this matter, please call.

et et Ay i T i e ek e e
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S22 TGV OF PORTLAND, MAINE Pl 4

SITE PLAN-REVIEW oAy

12-22-81 ' *:&jd
Bate

Processing Form

) ":**“:ﬁ?a{?;.ﬂ mrEietco
- Applicant a .
*ggff;,m vt ki Ch 484 Comwercial Zt.
‘;‘Maglllng Address ~ Address of Proposed Site
E‘."?”hn " ‘piateantile 32-y=3
~ Proposed Use of Site Site Identifier(sy irom Assessors Maps -

3490L se, St/ 2750 sa. ft. w3

o

: W
4 %E}‘.:ﬁ, Vi

L

Acreage of Site 7 Ground Floor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site’

A

B Sile Lecation Review (DEP) Requured { )YYes { = No . Pmposed Number of Floors
Board of Appeals Action Reqmred { YYes ({x)Nd Total Floor Area
Planning Board Action ggqnged: ( YYes { )Mo

Othier. Comments:

Date Geat. Rewew Due- Dos. 24, 1981

_}.‘.2‘— -— e — e —L_. T

“‘“‘-r- P

PUBLIC wonxs DEPARTMENT nzwsw S
S322/3

{Date* Received)

T

i

et
7_":3'&‘
i
1,3,;!»
By s

3
.

| WITH 'CITY
"
s
N

i.f"
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CITY OF PORTLAND. MAINE
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Dacember 2, 1980

Frank Akers

Akers Associates, Inc,.
3856 Fore St.

Portland, Me. 04111

Ke: 189-193 Commarcial St.
Sir:

I have raceived and reviewed your plans for a temporary
parking lot at the above named location. Tha City's Public Vorks
Department has also reviewsd them and have sited the following
problems:

Saction 602.14 Para. A of the City's Municival Code

Requires that parking spaces be not less than 18 feet by
8 faet,

Section 423 of the BOCA Building Code requires a substantial
bumper of masonry, steael or heavy timber shall be placod near
all interior lot lines. A bumpar must ba provided to protact
the Pine State Elevator Company building.

I would puggest that you revise your drawing to show these
requirements and resubmit them to this office for approval. You
must come in and apply for a change of use permit and pay the
$15. pernmit fee,

If I may be of any furtner assistance, p'ease feel free to
call,

Yours truly,

Walter Hilvon
Chief Building Inspector
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i 5| AKERS ASSOCIATES, INC. ;
DR REALTORS ;
S ’ )| 386 Fore Street, Portland, Maine 04111 - Telephone: (207) 774-8300 A
| Branch Office - 6 Wood Street, Camden, Maine 04843 - Telephone: (207) 236-3893 .
T : : - e
de . e . . .‘
HOMEFINDERS - g
November 265, 1980 X 2
A City of Portland ! -
. M Bldg. Inspection Div, :
R 389 Congress St, 3 .
ST Portlaad, Maine 03101 3 “
v : o
* Att:  Walter W. Hilton 3 - .
AT Chief Bldg. Inspector g
Subjs 189-193 Commercisl St. ; L
Dear Sir, .
.t
In response to your letter of November 3, 1980 and our recent telephone
: discusslon, we are enclosing a print of the temporary additional parking use N
- for the sbova lot on Commercial Strest, ‘

Please note we do not need any curb cuts or speeial ready means of
entrance gince autos pasa over our property prior to entrance to the lot,

TN We have allowed sufficlent space for accesa to each apace A3 one side
has been limited to small autes only.

Al autos are parked parallel in order to prevent any possible restrict-
lons to abuffing sidewalk,

The lot is below sidewalk grade.

ks %
A TG i S i e bt i
.

v

e This lot as well as all ad Joining parking is reserved exclusively for
yprivate parking of our company employees. ‘There will be no parking after
5 PM and or on weekends.

R We currently have plans being drawn up for a three (3) story retail and
office building to be built on this aite.

You will be hearing from us or the architest further as econcitle condit-
ions permalt positive development, ‘O

- B ‘ ,
} Very Yoursfl N
encl: 1 plan Fr . A{t‘e‘g ; ﬁ\

1 FOA/jm

Licensod in Maine and Masszchusotts. Members: flealtors Multiple Listing Service, National
Multiple Listing Service, Partisnd Board Realtars, Penobseot Bay Board Roaltors,

Yipeme?
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CITY OF PORTLAND

W WA mal il A 4 .- .

DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
BUILDING INSPECTION DIVISION

November 3, 1980

Mr. Frank Akers
Akers Associates
336 Fore Street
Portland, Maine

Re: 189-193 Commercia) Street
Dear Sir:

The use of the above named property as a parking lot is not allowed for the
following reasons:

{1) A Change of Use permit has not been issued for the use of a
parking area.

{2) Parking lots shall be arranged to afford ready means of entrance
and exit at sidewalk level; and spocial permits shall be secured
for curd cuts.

Access lanes not less than twelve (12; feet in width shall be
provided for each row of cars; and the parking space shall be not
less than eight (8) feet by eighteen (18} feet in area for each
motor vehicle,

A substantial bumper of masonry, steel or hesvy timber shall be
placed near all interior lot lines to protect structures and
property abutiing the parking lot.

{5) Parking lots shall be graded tc prevent drainage onto adjoining
property or the sidewalk.

(6) Electric light wiring shall be provaded on appreved standards to
furnish adequate illumination of driveways and lanes.

I would suggest that you apply for a Change of Use permit, and submit a plan
showing all the requirements so stated above.

If you do not intend to continue this illegal use, you must proviie barrlers
along the perimeter of the property restricting access.

Failure to abide by this notice en or before November 11, 1980 will necessitate
immediate legal action.

Yours truly,

L es oo

Walter ¥, Hilton, Chief Building Inspector

189 CONGRESS STREET *  PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 &  TELEPHONE (207) 775.5451
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History 189-193 Commerical Street

Marzh 3, 1980

March 7, 1980

March 21, 1980

April 29, 1980

June 5, 1980

June 6, 1990

June 6, 1980

Juna 6, 1980

June 16, 1980

June 11, 1980

June 16, 1980

Issued demolition permit to demolish 2 story
building last used as restaurant. Fire damage
extensive
Issued to: Akers Associates

336 Fore Street
Contractor: Richard T. Scribner

437 Gray Road

So, Windham, Me. 04032

Site visit by Marge Schmuckal, Building Insp-
Pemolition has been started. Ro one at site.

Site visit by Marge Schmuckal, Building Insp -
Demolition continuing ~ no one at site,

Site vipit by Marge Schmuckal, Building Insp -
More demolition completed.

Site wvizit by Marge Schmuckal, building Insp -
Building completely down, large amount of debris
in and avound site. Large open holes and site
not protected or secured. Also, large amount of
debris on public sidewalk. Tried to contact
Frank Akers, but he was out of office. His
office said he would return the call.

Received complaints f£rom Brooks Instrance Agency,
179 Commerical Street and Pin¢ State Slectrical
Company, 195 Commerical Strwetl.

Sent certified letter to Akers Associates stating
permit dated 3-3 -BO has expired and area pre-
sented a dangerous asituation { Sce sheet # 1 )

Demolition permit to extend expired permit dated
3-3-80 by Frank Akers.

Reviewed permit extension request and denied
same. Talked to Frank Akers on telephone about
denial of extension, he asked for 30 days extra
and I said I would deck it and get back to him.
Talked to Charles Lane, Corporation Counsel and
he agreed that time had exceeded what could be
considered reasonable.

Called Frank Akers and informed him that demoli-
tion couldn t be extended beyond 6-13-80. Sent
out letter covering telephone conversation.
Talked to Charles Lane again after hkers had
called him {See sheet # 3)

Vigited site with Lyle Noyes and sent memo to
Lyle Hoyes instructing the premises be secured
by the Parks and Recreation Department. ( See
sheet # 3)

.o PN ywn\?%wmf(g




June 18, 1580

Parks and Recreation Department at site 9 AM to
secure property with wire fence. Was requested

to come to site because Frank Akers refused to

let fence be installed. I told him, Mr. Akers,

wa had the right under Stake Statute 17, MRSA
Section 2356. He stateu he would tear down as

soon as it was completed. Will request Corpozrakion
Counsel secure restraining order.
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ﬁ&rﬁistory 189-193 Commerical Street

March 3, 1980 Issued demolition permit to demolish 2 story
building last used as restaurant. Fire damage
extensive
Issued to: Akers Associates

336 Fore Street
Contractor: Richard T. Scribner
437 Gray Road
So. Windham, Me. 04032

March 7, 1980 Site visit by Marge Schmuckal, Building Insp-
Demolition has been started. No one at site.

March 21, 1980 Site visit by Marge Schmuckal, Building Insp -
Demolition continuing - no one at aite.

April 29, 1980 Site vipit by Marge Schmuckal, Building Insp -
More demolition completed.

June 5, 1980 Site visit by Marge Schmuckal, Building Insp -
Building completely down, large amount of debris
in and around site. Large open holes and site
not protected or secured. Alse, large amount of
debris on public sidewalk. Tried to contact
Frank Akers, but he was out of office. Hia
office said he would return the call.

Received complaints from Brooks Insurance Agency.
179 Commerical Street and Pine State Electrical
Company, 195 Commerical Street.

Sent certified letter to Akers Associates atating
permit dated 3-3 ~B0 has expired and area pre-
sented a dangerous situation { See sheet # 1 )

2 J‘".{E."

3
i

6, 1980 Demelition permit to extend expired permit dated
3-3-80 by Frank Akers.

e
AR

o

19, 1980 Reviewed permit extension request and denied
same. Talked to Frank Akers on telephone about
denial of extension, he asked for 30 days extra
and I said I would cieck it and get back to him.
Talked to Charles Lane, Corporation Counsel and
he agreed that time had exceeded what could be
considexed reasonable, :

i
11, 1980 Called Frank Akers and infr med him that demoli-
tion couldn t be extended weyond 6-13-80. Sent
out letter covering telephone conversation.
Talked to Charles Lane again after Akers had
called him {See sheet i# 3)

le, 1980 Visited site with Lyle Noyes and sent memo to
Lyle Noyes instructing the premises be secured
by the Parks and Recreation Department. ( See
sheet # 3)
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- '*"f June 18, 1980 - Parks and Recreation Department at site 9 AM to
gsecure property with wire fence. Was requested
} to come to site because Frank Akers refused to
let fence be installed., I told him, Mr. Rkers, ‘
we had the right under State Statute 17, MRSA .
Section 2356. He stated he would tear down as .
soon as it was completed. Will request Corporation
Counsel secure restraining order. .
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6, 1980

Akers Assocliation
386 Fore St.
Porumd; Me.

Re: 189-193 Commercial St.
Sirs

Your demolition permit dated March 3, 1980, to demolish
the above named property, has expired with part of the structure
still remaining.

AB owner or agent of this property, you are hexeby notified
that as a result of its present condition, the structure poses
a serious thraat to the public health and safety.

pursuant to State Statute 17, MRSA Section 2356, the City
has the right, and may exercise that right, to secure the
structure and to recover from you the oxpense in so doing. If
you have not complied with this order on or befora June 13, 1980.
If we do not hear from you by this date, demolition procadures
will be commenced.

If you have any questions ragarding this action, you may
contact this office by calling, 775-5451 ext. 349.

Sincerely,

Joseph B, Gray. Jr., Director
Neighborhood: Conservation &
Inspaction Services

;) A
walter Hilton
Chief Building Inspactor




CITY OF PORTLAND

WALTER W. HILTON
CHIEF BUILDING INSPECTOR

June 11, 1980

Frank Akers

Akers Association
386 Fore Street
Portland, Maine

RE:  189-193 Commercial Street

Sir:

As per our telephone conservation this date concerning the demoliticn
of the structure at the above named address I must reiterate my earlier
correspondance to you, dated June 6, 1980, informing you that the area must
be cleaned up by June 13, 1980 or the City will secure the permiter of the
Tot with a wire fénce and commence demolition procedures,

Your application to extend the original demolition permit dated March 3,
1980, beyond the thirty {30) day period allowed for demolitions, cannot be
granted because the elapsed time beyond the May 2, 1980 deadline has already
exceeded sixth (60) days.

It is still our contention that in its present condition the structure
poses a serious threat to the public health and safety and must be eliminated
and cleaned up.

i

t
Sincerdly yours,

Walter Hilton
Chief Building Inspector

WWH/dmm

cc: Lyle Noyes - Demolition Administrator
Lt. Collins - Fire Prevention Bureau
Charles Lane - Corporatien Counsel

389 CONGRESS STREEY @ PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 &  TELEPHONE (2 7
ST~ S T AR S e T e Ay S et




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

ro: Lyle D. Noyes - Demolition Administrator DATE:

rroM:  Halter W. Hilton - Chief of Buiiding Inspections

BUBJECT: 189-193 Commercial Street

On June 6, 1980 this office notified Frank Akers, owner of the aboved
named property, that the premises in its present condition posed a serjous
Ehreat to the pubiic health and safety and must be secured no Tater than

une 13, 1980,

A visit to the site today showed it to remain in that same condition.
I would therefore recormend that this area be secured immediately.

Walter W. Hilton
Chief of 81dg. Inspections

WHH/ drm

ce: Lt. Collins - Fire prevention Bureau"""
Charlas Lane - Corporation Counsel

6/16/80
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IR APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
B.O.CA. USE GROUP .......... e .

B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUC! M

ZONING LOCATION — ¥ RTLAWD, MAINE, | JUme 9, 1980

- 4tdennay

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTICN SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby appies for a permit o erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
fire, equipnent or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Partland B.0O.C.A. Building Code and

Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portlend with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the foliowing specifica-
tions:
Lucn-nuu . 189-193 Commercial St,

R A P E Ol PP b St aL e s s h e -eve... Fire District #13, #20
1. Owner's name and address ... Akers Assoc. oo 386 Fore SE. ...... Cererean. +++ Telephone , 77478300
2. Lessee's name and adddress ,.,,...... Yatreseess Ceevenanas Sainas tigreens terraen Telephone ............
3. Contructor's name and address Ric N rd T' .s.‘fl?j.'t.’fl?'?. o .‘!?Eo??ﬁinﬁﬁam. ..... . Tc[c;:hones.g.z.'.zl.’.j.s. .
4, Architect ...... Cesrenaanes ¢vavessrnsaraa.. . Specifications .. .... ...Plans,,,....... No. of sheets , .....
Proposed use of BN + ... .vuvnieeinieiernvrnnsrnnn... PE e reasiseiarrrrstennas + No, families ..........
Lastuse ........,., Kostaurant ¢ e ceeeen.as. . No. familics ...
Material .......... No, stories ...... Heat ......... o Styleofroof ...... riiaenes Roofing ...... Ceenenans
Other buildings on same lot ....... Ceeaerian Creeerneae s eeeeiirinen.. Creseiiana, feeeiinan Ceiveenn veis
Estimated contractural cost $. ., ,,.800.. ... Fee §.. XX
FIELD INSPECTOR—M:r. . ...... e e GENERAL DESCRIPTION
S:::l;ﬂ g hc?fl?fl.l? to: o @EZZ.S;Z:SI To extend expired permit to demolish former

restaurant- utilities called from office
GEIAEE \viviveenrnrnnans

Masontry BIdg, +v.vuurnes
Metal Bldg. ...... verenes Stamp of Speclal Conditions
Alterations ..... ebesanes
Demolitions ....veenensn
Change of Use ...........
Other ...... Careeen. rees
NOTE TO APFLICANT: Separate periits are required by the Installers and subcontra~tors of heatlng, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.

FERMITISTO BEISSUEDTO 1ig 2 O 30 40

Other: .. iirerieiiinnnnnnae

DETAILS OF NEW WORK
Is avy plumbing involved in this work? . ..... treiaeraaas Is any clectrical work Involved in this work? .. .....
Is connection to be made to public sewer? . ,.,.,... ... If nat, what is proposcd for sewage?
Hassepticlanknolicebccnscm?.....................Fonunoﬂccscm?........... ..... Crrarrees
Height average grade to top of plate . . ... ... .... vreans Height average grade to highest point of roof .. ...... e
Size, front .... .... depth ......... No. stories .... . solid or filled land? .......... earth or rock? .
Mutetial of foundation .......... vvsssvee.. Thickness, top ...... bottom ..,... cellar ........
Kindofroof................Riscperfoot..........Roofcovering... ....... S
No. of chimneys .........,. Muterint of chimneys ...... of lining ... ....... Kind of heat ceveraea.. fuel
Framing Lumbet~Kind ... ....... Dressed or full size? .......... ++ Comer posts ..... vee .. Sills
Size Girder ...... ++veo.. Columns under gieders ., ........ oo oSize .. ...,  Max.oncenters . ...uue.. ...
Studs (outside walls and cartying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in everv floor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
Joists and rafters: Istfloor .............. yand ... T RS - - P
On centers: Istﬂour...............2nd.............,Srd.... ....... cetoof coviii... -
Maximum span: Ist floor . ...... PR T: . TP PI: | B (') S
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walis? ............. Crerrenas veranaes height?

IF A GARAGE
No, cars now accommodated cn same lot . .. - fo be nccommodated . . . number commercisl cars to be accommodated ..,
Will automabile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habiteally stored in the proposed building?

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEQUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER .. .. Will work require disturbing of any tree on 4 public street? .,
ZONING: ....0vieennnnnnnnns veees

LR NI .

BUILDING CODE: ,....... v Ceveiaas ev+ Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire Depts .... .,...... Cretirenae srreerececena. 10 sec that the State and City requirements perteining thereto
Health Deptt o ivuviniinaiieiniiiianenereinnnnns are observed¥gs. . . .. f

Signature of Applicant , ... ..... L

Type Nome of above ,,. ., 00% apers e 10120 30 40

Other o.vevvvnvnnnnnsn. reraenan
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY




fwﬁ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

@3 BOCA USEGROUP ......oovvvuenennns ceetteenaan, Crreereriane
B.0.C.A, TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. ...cciviniiasninrcsnsnrsnannss

ZONING LOCATION_______  PORTLAND, MAINE, ,Jua8 3, 1980

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or Install the following building, struc-
ture, equipment or change use In accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C.A. Bullding Code and
Zoning Ordinance af the City of Porsiand with plans and specifications, if any, submitied herewith and the {ollowing specifica-
Hons:

LOCATION .. 183-193 Commareial St, . ... ... rereeerrneeenn .. Fire District #1 (03, #20
1. Owner's name and address ... AKe¥8 Assoc. 386 ?."F‘ St' Creerrereenerens Telophone . 274<8300,
2. Eessee’s name and 0dddress oo veeceresecrussrsssrrsstaasotioaasasittnsincaosns . Telephone ..vv.vvns .
3. Contractor’s name and address Richavd T, FE‘Z’:‘?‘.‘?F. r. 482 Gfﬁ[.,ﬁgh cee Telephoncs.g.z.'.z.‘!ﬁ. -
4. Architect .vovcvrnrsns sarenee teeerreresrara Specifications ...... ...Plans..... ..... No. of sheats ......
Prcposcduseo[bulldmg ........................ Pieeresrrrraes Crrranesressiaeans No. families +...uaveee
Last use ....uveees ?'.'.t."!?‘?!‘!‘... ............. cerranenns eenrsesrssensnsnresrs Mo familles ... ......
Material .,.,...... No. stories vvv..0 Heal covuiennnnns Styleofroof vovvnenennnnse Roofing ..0.vusus
Other buildings on same lot ...... Crareieaesraiaaranas Ciserrbesrrsiaraenas Ceasenssneenrie terereees
Estimatcd contractural cost $. ... . .80Q..... Fee §..7

FIELD INSPECTOR—1dc, .. .uvuuvnnees veressrsasess GENERAL DESCRIPTION )
g:lgzl'cﬁi??f fm — @5115;53:51 To extend expired permit to demolish former

restaurant- utilities called from office
GaIIBE ceviveisaniersres

Masonry Bldg, ovevvnrenns
Metat Bldg, .oovvvninsnes Stamp of Special Coriditions
Alteratlons . vieieinnanns
Demolitions vvveviersnas
Changeof Use ,....... cae
Other cevvrvaorrrirasens
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are reguired by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechonieals,
PERMIT ISTO BEISSUEDTO 1 20 30 40O

Other: ..vvvivrvecasrnese
DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ...... cerasreeres Is any electrical work Involved in this work? ..u.vvuinueas .
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... ...t ++ Tf not. what fs proposed for sewage? ...ovvurernnaens
Has scptic tank notice been sent? vovavenass seevesesss. Form notice sent? oovvveieeninnnan Cerreraaaas
Hecight average grade to topof plate .....c.v vt «+«+ Helght average grade to highest pointof roof ... ..0vuss
Size, front ... .. ... dopth ouuuaa, No, stories ...... solid or flled land? .......... carth or 10¢k? .. vvvvnnns
Material of [oundation u.eeveeesrsonseesss. Thickness, fop ....0. bottom ... collal «cevieeen
Kindofroof ....oovvvuresac Riseperfoot ooovvinen, Roof coverlng . hvavesnss Tesenascanrans Cecaersragas
No, of chimneys ...... o+« .» Material of chimneys ...... of lining ...c0ueo.. Kindofheat .......... fucl ..... .
Framing Lumber—Kind ...... veer Dressed or full size? ....ocenains Comcrposts ............ Sills ......
Size Girder ........v00.. Columns undergirders ... ..o e SiZE Liiii Max. oncenters voovean .
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters: 1stfloar .vevnnnnnnns TS \7, P |« B PPN IR (1. S

On centers: Ist fleor ...... BR-J 1+ SN | IPUINPPIPUIRR .|| PP

Moxtmum span; 15t 00T cvvsvnenesevees 20 coniniiiians, 1 I Jr00f c.....
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ..... NP |1 111 Y S vriens

TIF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated on same Iot , . .., to be accommodated . . . number commercial cars to be accommodated . .
Will sutomobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ..........

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER .....  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ..
ZONING: t1vvaveeorunnsacaasoassvassranasaers .

BUILDING CODE: ......... brarestesaenrieen +es  WIIL there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fie DOPLi «vvevesvsvnraronensasnnnarsosansnancs b0 ScE that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Healtlh Depte coceneunsnernacsacrssninnrsniosnes . areobservedes.. ...
Othetst seensnersssrnssnssrsnsannns $
Signature of Applleant ... ﬁ;(ﬁ MM T e 211 2 300
Type Name of above .., FXank Akers | % . ......10 20 30 40

OFFICE FILE COPY and Address ..ovveiiriinrisarianrraniias




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

B.O.CA. USEGROUP .......... b e rsas it ey
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. ..... bt erasteare ey
ZONING LOCATION PORTLAND, MAINE, , J608 9 1980 |

Te the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repuir, demolish, move or install the following bullding, struc-
ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland 8.0.C.4. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
tions:

LOTATION ....‘P?.".‘.’.’?Fm“m B vveeveseesssr,. Fite Distict #103, #200
1. Owner's name nnd address . w’ A" 9, ,“ vo“ Bt e e Telephone 7%'3300 .
2. Lessee’s name and ndddrm ............................ pipes wvor.. Telephone . . oee.n
3, Contractor’s name and address Mchlrd I “'“m vese n&éjﬂ. ......... Telcphanca.g.z.f?g'.’."’. cer
4, ATChHECt sovivurneivanonnnrinesrnannans ....Spcmﬁ:anons ......... Plans vovvvs.... No.of sheets .. ....
Proposed use of buildinp . abauage e rerrerarrasensnstinanann ves. No, familics ..........
LAst us8 ... uvvvuinnsacnnrnannss e berarrsekrraresre s rneearaean veressesanesss No. families ....0..asn
Mutcnal..........No.stones......Hcat ...... cevass Styleofroof ...iiall wee . Roofing .oooihnannen .
Other buildings cn same lot ..... Chrteseaeraasieraanae sans Prrereniaaaias Wesres sateseesnaes
Estimated contracteral cost $. ..., . 800. ... Feo 5. TNHIS X
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. .......... P «.eveesss GENERAL DESCRIPTION

This a,Pplm"m Is for: @ 775-5451 To extend expired narnit to demolish former
Delling ......... foees Ext. 234 restsurant- utilities called from office

Garage c.vesvsnnnnrasens

Masonry Bldg. ...........

Metal Bldg, ...ovvvvannen Stamp of Special Codditions
Auerations .....

Demolitions .ovuveeens .

Changeof Use ....vvvvuns

Other .....covuvusn benenn

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate periits are required by the installers and subcontructors of heating, plumbing, electrl-
cal and mechanicals.

PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTG L\ 200 30O 40

Other: oo irsnrrinerarioanannas
DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? .....ovvvsvennns Is any electeical work involved in this work? ......0.c.onets
Is conncction to be made to publicsewee? ............. .. T not, what is proposed for sewage? ........ovvnnn s -
Has septic tank notice been sent? . ...convavaniinnnns . Form notice sent? ......... heereeniaas Vervis aeaeies
Height average grade to top of plate ................. Height average grade to highest point of roof ...........00s .
Size, front ...... coodepth el No. stories ...... solid or filled land? ........ «ocarthorrock? ..........
Material of foundation .....vveesenssen-... Thickness, top ...... bottem ,.....cellar ....covneennts
Kindotroof .....voveve-vv.. Riseperfoot .......... Roof covering .......... i teibesar it r i
No. of chimneys ........... Material of chimneys ...... of ining . ...vuennn Kind of heat .......... fuel .......
Framing Lumber—Kind . ......... Dressed or full size? ......... .. Comerposts .,.oonenv.. L Sills Ll Luls .
Size Girder vvvvvvnnenns Columns under girders .......... veer StZE Ll Max. on centers ...... .
Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every fioor and flat roof span over 8 fect.

Joists and rafters; TR 375 SRR L T ) /s R R 1+ SR

On centers: Istfloor.......... P - P |« S L

Maximum span: Istfloor ....oovviannnn 117 SRR | (+ NS <+
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ... ... ...ociiiiiiiiaianae, height? ..... vaeen .

IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated on saire lot .. . ., to be accommodated . .. number commercial cars to be accommodated . . .
Wilt automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ..........

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER .....  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ..
ZONING: ..... Creierrarherersiractenenenernans

BUILDING CODE: ........... vevarvsernvsenarsr Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent
FireDept.s .. ovvevennenansnranss wevsrevesessses. tosec that the State and City requirements pertaining I* reto
chthept.: ...... Cetsenanersraasranarenaraanrs are observed?V®9.. ...
Ohers: cvivrsersrncarann. {
Sl‘gnamreo,fﬁppl!cam........ ! [ P Phone #.......... -
k Akats
TypeNnmcoEabove.......... eestisanes heveerans e 1020 30 40
Other Ceresteraenssrenenrnan

APPLICANT'S COPY and AdIIESS v vvvevisrrriinateriaranaes
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT GF BUILDING INSPECTIONS

DEMOLITION APPLICATION

RICHARD T, SCRIBNER

hereby requests
Permission to _DEMOLISH - 2 STORY WOODEN BLDG. USED AS RESTAURTANT

beginning on the following date: March 6, 1980

at: 189-193 Commerical Street

UTILITY APPROVAL s

=222 TY APPROVAL
Central Maine power Co.
Line Dept. 772-7411 A lfr"w ?‘ G‘ Date 3/ & /30

e f >
New England Telephone co. (4]
Mr. Jones 797-1195/797.1943 4 M Date P/ / 20
Northern Utilities, Inec.
Mr. Gorey 797-8000 ext. 42 2*’&’.&&@.’ Date i/ ‘}f/ o
7 A

Portland water District -
Mr. McCluskey 774-596) ext.BI:I'k'i! ‘ I pcya_gd_Date / /Yé

CITY OF PORTLAND
e RILAND

Sewer Divisioen Ef;
797-5302/775/5451 ext .75 Date

Have contacteg ALL the above Utility Companies and/or City Departments
for locations of Utilities,

- ’) Q
Signature: 4_(£éf (£ B Pl Z :/ﬁ.-. (l"{; && £ Date /27 & C;
r} = ey = / ‘,
[

IF AN EMERGENCY, THE DATE OF THE EMERGENCY:

REQUIRES DIAGRAM CN BACK
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES

nate Maych 3, 1980

Richaxd T. Scribner

(contractor)

487 Gray Road

\ So. Windham, WE. .
wWith relation to permlt applied for to demolich a 2 story bldg.

at {address) 189=193 {?m&ﬁagignluﬁ:____belonglng to

{owner) Akers Asgoclates . 1t is unlawful to
commence demolition work un‘ .rmit has been 18sued from this
department. '

section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides,
"1t shall be unlawful te demolish a building or structure unless
provision is ma d vermin eradication. Ne permit
for the demolitio i1di gtructure shall be igsued by
the Building and Inspect i i

provisions for rodent and vermi

under supervision of a pest con

Health Department.”

The building permit for demolition cannot he issued until the
provisions of this section have been satisfied. 1t is the obli-
gation of owner or demolition contracter or both to take up with
the Health Department the matter of complying with this section,
being prepared to inform that department what registered pest
control operator is to be employed.

NOTICE - PER MUNICIPAL CODE Very truly yours,

7 PERMIT TO DEMOLISH OR REMOVE A :

STRUCTURE SHALL EXPIRE THIRTY \/ ? -_—
: (N

{30) DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF
ISSUANCE. walter W. Hilton
chief Building Inspector

Health Department comments: ﬂ/ a /ﬁ {///Qf/y (@71 ..\(j%

Y e Y /i 4 DY
7 7 .

copies to:

- Health - Environ. (Mr. vandoloski
~ Health - {(Mr. Noyes)

- public Works (Phil Mullin)

- Fire Dept.




CITY OF PORTLLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

Lyle D, Noyes - Demolition Administrator DATES

Chief of Building Inspections

To:
FROM! Halter W, Hilton -

gussecT: 189-193 Commercial Strect

owner of the aboved
jon posed a serious

On June 6, 1980 this office notified Frank Akers,
ed no later than

named property, that the premises in jts present condit
threat to the public health and safety and must be secur

June 13, 1980,

emain in that same condition.

A visit to the site today showed it to T
secured jmmediately.

1 would therefore recomnend that this aren be

Waiter W, Hilton
chief of Bldg. Inspections

-

WWH/ dmm
n Bureau/

cc: Lt. Collins - Fire preventio
. Charles Lang - Corporation Counsel

SHEET #3

.o _”’-ﬂ!l“'"w"

P R wtonec e anl L

6/16/80
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CITY OF PORTLAND

WALTER W. HILTCN
CHIEF BUILDING INSPECTOR

June 11, 1580

Frank Akers

Akers Association
386 Fore Street
portland, Maine

RE: 189-193 tommercial Street l

¢ Sir:

As per our telephone conservation this date concerning the demplition
of the structure at the above pamed address I must reiterate my earlier
correspondance to Yous dated June 6, 1980, snforming you that the area must
be cleaned up by June 13, 1980 or the City will secure the permiter of the
ot with a wire fence and commence demolition procedures.

Your application +o extend the original demolition permit dated March 3,
1980, beyond the thirty (30) day perad allowed for demolitions, cannot be -
granted because the elapsed time beyond the May 2, 1980 deadline has already

exceeded sixth {60) days.

L]

1t §s still our contention that in jts present condition the structure
poses a serious threat to the pubiic health and safety and must be eliminated

and cleaned up.
1

1

1
Sincerdly yours,

Waiter Hilton
Chief Building Inspector’

WWH/ dmm

cc: Lyle Noyes - pemolition Administrator ]
Lt. Collins - Fire Prevention Bureau '
Charles Lane - Corporation Counsel

1

339 CONGRESS STREET , ® _ PORTLAND. MAINE 04101 %, TELFPROANF (7071 7755451 ] -




! June 6, 1980

E | '
. e fkers Association |
| s 386 Fore St.
: !i’ Pu:tland. Me.

i Res 189-193 Commercial St. "

¥ }
;{ é Sirt - .
i . Your demolition permit dated March 3, 1980, to demolish L _
s ¢ the above named property. has expired with part of the ptructura ‘ R
P still remaining. ’ ‘
ot i As owner or agent of this property, you are hereby notified
) that as a result of its present condition, the gtructure poses

a perious threat to the

pursuant to State statute 17,
has the right, and may exercise that

MRSA Section 2356, the City
right, to secure the

) structure and to rocover from you the expanse in s0 doing. If
th this order on OX before June 13, 1580.

you have not complied wi
If wa do not hear from you by this date, demolition procadures

~ B

' - will be commancad. )
ons ragarding this abtion, you may
775~5451 ext. 349,

1

|

bublic health and safety. ‘
i

If you have any quusti
contact this office by calling.
gincerely: "'
Joseph E. Grays Jfs: Director
Neighborhoods consorvation &
Inapection Sgrvlcea

T LT

: BY,
5 walter Hilton
chief Building Inspactor

ot e e

suer# (|
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i

L4
»  June 18, 1980 parks and Recreation pepartment at site 9 AM to
secure property with wire fence. Was requested
to come to gite because Frank Akers refused to
let fence be installed. I told him, Mr. Akers.
we had the right under state Statute 17, MRSA
section 2356, He stated he would tear down as
acon as it was completed. Will request corporation
Counsel secure restraining order.

e i
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ALY

& History 189-193 commerical Street

March 3, 1980 Iasued demolition permit to demolish 2 story
puilding last used as restaurant. Fire damage

extensive

Issued to: Akers Associates
336 Fore Street

Contractor: Richard T. Scribner
437 Gray Road i
so. Windham, Me. 04032 .

& M3 IR,

March 7, 1980 Site visit by Marge Schmuckal, Building Insp-
pemolition has been started. No one, at site. -

AW

March 21, 1980 Site visit by Marge Sehmuckal, Building Insp - X
periolition continuing - no one at site.

April 29, 1980 site vipit by Marge Schmuckal, Building Insp -
More demolition completed.

June 5, 1980 Site visit by Marge Schmuckal, Building Insp -
Building completely down, large amount of debris
in and around site., Large open holes and site

not protected or secured. Also, large amount of - -
debris on public sidewalk. pried to contact “
Frank Akers, but he was out of office. His
office said he would return the call.

e i i
TR ST

e AT

- oy

June 6, 1990 Received complaints from Brooks Insurance Agency,
179 commerical Street and pine State Electrical
Company, 195 commerical Street.

June 6, 1980 Sent certified letter to Akers Associates stating
permit dated 3-3 -80 has expired and area pre-
sented a dangerous situation ( See sheet 1

— e

4 June 6, 1980 pemolition permit to extend expired permit dated
3-3-80 by Frank Akers.

¥ June.l1@, 1980 Reviewed permit extension reguest ind denied
same. Talked to Frank Akers on telephone about
denial of extension, he asked for 30 days extra.
and I said I would deck it and get back to him. )
palked to Charles Lane, c?rporation counsel and
he agreed that time had exceeded what could he
considered reascnable.

June 11, 1980 called Frank Akers and informed him that demoli-
tion couldn t be extended beyond 6-13-80. Sent
out letter covering telephone conversation.

Talked to Charles Lane again after Akers had 3
called him (See sheet # 3) 3

AT A R o

June 16, 1980, visited site with Lyle Noyes and sent memo to
Lyle Royes instructing the premises be secured
by the Parks and Recreation Department. { See

sheet # 3) i
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PRI 155062

BO.CA. USE GROUP .................. 00 k2 | e 5 e
B.O.CA. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. ...... ..., ..

: ZONING LOCATION PORTLAND, MAINE, ... March, 3,.19 of PORTLAND
' To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PorTLAND, MAINE
‘. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to ereci, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
. ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the FPortland B.0.C.A. Building Code and
i Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland with plans and specifications, if any, submisted herewith and the following Specifica-
. tlons; o
LocATion .. 289-193 Commerical Street sereesiniiicn. . Fire Disttet #1005, #2 ‘.
1. Owner's name and address ... Akera. Assoc.,.386. Fore SR.iiiiiiiiiiii. Telephone .. ... 7174=8300 ‘
: ) 2. Lessee’s name and adddress .. ..... ...... Ve veas et iiiee., Ferieeaaas Telephone ..........

. 3. Contractor’s name aod address . . . Richard.P. .Scri hnepgééaaiﬁaﬁgﬁ‘%;relcphoue ..Ba2=2435
o 4. Archite. ..... e rteiaeseraras P +» Specifications .., . 403 ..04082 - No. of sheets . .., ., S
] Proposed use of building .........o.isvenininnn. . i enesieariebennenanas + No, families ......,,.. o
S, Last use . Festaurant <vseevveens No families .........

U Mateial . ....... - No.stories ..., Heat ...ouvevns. Styleof ol ... Roofing
o Other buildings on same ot
- - Estimated contractural cost §. . , .. 800400 Fee $....25.00.demo

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. .......................... GENERAL DEXRIPFION —55—3-93-0
. ‘This application is for: @ 775-5451 =

i Dwelling ......ovnnnnn Ext. 234 To demolish 2 story hldg. last used
Garage .ooiviiiiiiinana, as restaurant, utilities called
Masonry Bldg. ., ......... from office,

Metal Bldg, ............. Stamp of Special CeAditions ‘
Alterations .....,....,...,. Seat g

n .3 ‘
Demolitions ,,........... - mmn""tm _
Change of Use .., ....... dﬁum!halfhboa&:#go o
Qther ..........

Tevssaea

s

teana

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri. i .
cal and mechanicals, -
PERMIT ISTO BE ISSUEDTO 1 a 20 x@ 40 SR

i DETAILS OF NEW WORK

N Is any plumbing involved in this work? .......... «+vvv.. Isany electrical work involved in this work? . .
l Is connection to be made to public sewer? .............,. Ifnot, what s proposed for sewage?

a ‘ - Has septic tank notice been sent? "eesssssviasaassen,.. Form notice sent? .., ..

w. ‘ Heightavcmgegmdetolopotplntc.................Heightnveragegrndetoh]ghcstpointotroof..........,.....
Size, front ......... depth ......... No. stories ... ... solid or filled land? .......... catth or rock? .......... .
Materdal of foundation ............... ++v.. Thickness, top ... ... bauom......cetlar...................... .
Kind of roof ... .. reeseeerc. Riseperfoot.. ....... Roof covering ................... cerrens T
No.ofchimneys...........Matcrialofchimneys......of[lning..........Kindofheat .......... fuel .......

Froming Lumber—Kind .......... Dressed or full Size? ..uvso.... Comerpusts . ..... e Sills L,
Size Girder ..... +veeenns. Columns under girders ..., ... vevena Size L <o Maxoncenters .., .,......

. ‘ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
. Jolsts and rafters: Istfloor ..... O - 1 RTINS (| ST reeas
On centers; Istfloor..,...... cead Lol L 3d L vetoof Lo,
~ Maoximum span: Istfloor .\uuo.oes.., v2nd i, 3L o ooy r00f .

If one story building with masenry walls, thickess of walls? Certerereasesiiiiiiiieaeae, .y, height? Ll .

IF A GARAGE b . .
No. ears now accommodated on sarae lot . . . +s to be accommodated .. . number commercial cars to be necommodated . ., FE
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repalis to cars habitvally stored in the proposed building? A

LN R

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEQUS N

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . VT

‘ ZONING: .
. BUILDING CODE: ........... treeeereseiiaens, Will there be in charge of the above work 1. person competent P
; Fire Dept.: ............ 23/ teetseressenns 1o sco that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto - .

; ‘ Health Dept.: .......... 44 Srssteescraienciia,,  Are observed?,....... G

1 Signature of Applicant . ... %/%c#.....ﬁ?ﬁqm.
S Type Name of above ., REChard T. Scribney peesseenns 10 20 358400

Other D
andAddrcss.........................

L I S
“ B
Pedraeen 4aruaas vesne .

L I

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

M . &i A,Mh.m.. o M
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Frank Akers 1
386 Fore:Sts :
. rortland, Ma. i%
Re: 189 Commarcial Street i
i
It has been noted that -you ‘ars boginning to fill in at the “g
above location. Remaining wood from the demolition has not heen A
completaly removed from the excavation as requirad by City -
Ordinance.
It is necessary to remove all rubbish and debris before .
solid £111 can be used. No other fill can ba brought in until
i “ the debris has beon removed. y
L e 1f you have any quastions regarding this matter, don't
hesitato to contact this office. - .

Very trul. youra,

Marge Schrnuckal
Building Inspector
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SRR : June 6, 1980
i _ ] Jur 98¢

.k ‘ Akers Assoclation
- 385 Fore st.
5 Portland, Ma. '

B Re: 189-193 Commercial St. N
7 : ’ >

; Sir: ’ B

%3

g : . Your demolition parmit dated March 3, 1980, to damolish

i tho above named property, has expired with part of the structurs
t 8till remaining.

i As owner or agent of this property, you are hereby notified . ,
Ao B '+ that as a result of its present condition, the structure posas L
: a serious threat to the public health and safaty,

. Pursiant to .tats Statute 17, HRSA Section 2356, the City
-¥ has the right, and may exercise that right, to secure tho

' structura and to recover from you the expense in so doing. If
you have not compliad with this order on or bafora Juna 13, 1980.

. ‘ If wa do not hear from you by this date, demolition proceduras | '
. .o will by commencad.

- _If you have any questions regarding this action, you may R
o . contact this office by calling, 775-5451 ext, 349, N -

S8incarely, ..

Joesoph E. Gray, Jr.,.Direcktor \
- Neighborhood Conaservation & ‘

Inspection Services . '

By, ‘ . .
Walter Hilton -
Chief Building Inspscior

i 4
o

- - - w\f‘d ) .\/
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BUILDING ¢ INSPECTION SERVICES

Date Maxrch 3, 1980

To: Richaxd T. Scrilner
{contractor)

487 Gray Road

S!rlhugx -] dha? ME
with relation te pet’mw'napp fed for to demclish a 2_story bldg

at (address)

189-193wcomm.ricll 8¢ belorging to

{owner) Akexa Associates . It is unlawful to
commence dsmolition work untll a permit has been 1ssued from this
department.

Section 6 of the Ordinance for rcdent and vermin control provides,
"1t shall be unlawful to demolish a pbuilding or structure unless
provisicn 1s made for rodent and vermin eradication Nc permat
for the demolition of a building or structure shall be 1ssued by
the Ruilding and Inspection Sei1vices Department until and unless
provisions for rcdent and vermun eradication have been carried out
under supervision of a pest control operator registered with the
Health Department."”

The building permit for demelition cannot be 1ssued until the
provisions of this section have been satisfied It 1s the obli-
gation of owner or demoiition contracter or beth to take up with
the Health Department the ma‘ter of complyirg with this sectich
being prepared to inform that depar+mer- what regisrered pest
control cperator 1s to ke employed

NOTICE - PER MUNICIPAL CODE

very truly yours
A PERMIT TO DEMOLISH OR REMOVE A ™
STRUCTURE SHALL EXPIRE THIRTY

~ vy
N { ) ;*4 -
{30) DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF \/A%J&/-/ \LX \ .

TSSUANCE. Walter W. Hilton
chief Buildirg Inspector

Health Department comments: ﬂ/é /p ///ﬂ'—pﬂ’ (# ﬁ//, /
Y 2 i A oy A L ;/

Coples to:

- Health - Erviron. {Mr. Vandoloski
- Health - {(Mr. Noyes)

Public Works (Phil Mullin)

Fire Dept.

= R
[}
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT | PERMIT ISSUED y
A 1
| é:%%, :z.z.::i:caoup ?001‘1 ........... v MR 5 1980 |
. {0.C. E OF CONSTRUCTION .. ....M.5.. Seeeas rereane ressaas
* ZONING LOCATION____  PORTLAND, MAINE, ... March 3, 1980TTY of PORELAND '
Te the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PorRTLAND, MAINE _
The uindersigned hercby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc- .. .
ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Marne, the Portland B.0.C.4. Building Code and -
‘ ' | Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
tions; '
LOCATION ...389-392 womnuerical Strest ... ... UTOUPTOTRR .. Fire District #10, #2001 ¥
1. Owner's name and address .. .AKOXB -ABEGC.-386. Fore.88......covvvvvvns ‘Telephone ..., T174-0300
2. Lessee’s name and adddress ....ovccens trerssesarreanaserues vissesseersee cearan Telephone ...co.vu0ee v
3. Contractor’s name and address ... pichaxd- .e~8ctitmez'gbd . . Ril,. . Telephone ..892+2435 :
4. ATCRIECE oo ovevreneromsasassasraensnsanes Specifications .22 .. L, Plans "'04052 . No. of shects ...... i
Proposed use of building coeoveeenenss eeseenssssessanasanarnaery evsnsaras sesnus No. families ..... veres -
Laglse . ppatavrant. .. ... ceeans herererereattartrstenarrntas rerreanaes No. tamilies «.vvveenes :
]h}"mal ......... . No. stories ...... HeBl vovvnvneees Styleofrool oouveiiinese . RoOOBAZ oo vninaniianes :
‘ Other buildings on same fot ...... tee eassebereerenat pravearanas o ereereerernraras . e
- Estimated contracturel cost $. .. .. 80@#00, Feo §.. .25,00domo , l
. FIELD INSPECTOR—MI. ..vvvrvnans bererereneras .» GENERAL DESCRIPTION 9 |
: This application Is for: @ 775-5451 30.50 S
Dwelliog o..evenveerens Ext. 234 To demolish 2 story bldg. last used
Garnge +v..... sevrveanss an restaurant, utilities called !
, Masonry Bldg. ovovveerons from office.
- Metal Bldg. ..ovvrvnrinns 3’ 3 _ U Stamp of Special Codiditions
P Allerations vveceverssnass 54&!!&“0015”“"‘ Q ’ . .
Pemolitions ..ovvvecanees i oI ;K .-
Change of USE «esvennseas Ructd b o
Other .. sesssnracecnusne
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontroctors o} heating, plumbing, eleciri- i
cal and mechanicals. 4
PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 10 200 3 40
£ Other: oovevvnnens seeemriraras .
4 DETAILS OF NEW WORK :
. Ts any plumbing involved in this work? ...vveeiiiinans Is any electrical work involved in this work? . o v.evuvvannss ’
. 1s connection to be made to public sewer? ...\, cesrnrits 1f not, what Is proposed for sewage? «....... Crarrsersans .
. Has scptle tank notice been sent? ...vvvuiireiininnenss Form notles sent? ......e et Crreeraesirarenens Cirenan
i Height average grade to topof plate ...ovvvvveriaenns Helght avetage grade to highest point of 1771 S .
’ Size, front ......... depth ......... No.stories ...... solid or filled tond? .......... corthor rock? .....0unes
; Material of foundation «...ssesnoseesss ... Thickness, iop ..oo.. bottomm ..,... cellar ... .. Ceererieeaes
i Kindof roof ....covnuncnnnns Rise per oot oo vuvvsss ROOE COVERANE ovvvas crnanvienrirnennn cereren
X No. of chimneys .....oves- Material of chimneys ...... of lining ....vvo... Kindofheat ...0vvuun fuel ..... . N
Framing Lumber—Kind ....o..v.t Dressed or full 81267 . oovvvennns Comer PostS «vvevvenes Sills.oer vunnen ’
SizcGirder coovvvirvnanes Columns under girders ...... rsees e S1Z& i iiiieaes Max. On CERters oovverenes o
Stsds (outside walls and sarrying partitions} 2x4-16" Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over B feet.
Jolsts and rafters: 1StBOOF o vvernvernsrenn 2B ciivanass PR | . R SI00f ciiiiiiinens .
On centers? Istfloor ..... SRR 1: IR |, SRPNNP FUURR (", SPU “
o Maximum span: 1SLH00F «ovsrennsrnssnn 2B crnnaseneennn I ciraiiiosees s100f coiiiiinaninn
. ¢ one story building with masonry walls, thickuess of Walls? ¢.oveveuvrasreririininenens vo BEIGI? oevineeviinns ; ‘
IF A GARAGE E - N
No. cars now accommodated on same lot . ..., (o be accommodated ... number commercial cars to be accommodated ... ' 1
Will autemobile repalring be done other than miuor repairs to cars tiabitually stored in the proposcd building? ... .0t 1 .
) APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEQUS \", n
'; BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER .....  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ., ’
’ ZONING: .iveevvrsarnnsasrasestsnsnnrnatsassse
BUILDING CODE: ....... Crresannes tiieeiveesee Wil there be in charge of the sbove work & persen competent
Fire DEple «oovusrsevosenosasananasnnararssersrs (052 that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto :
Health Depl cuevesaressrnnaarsscastosnnsnssnnns are obsetved? ...\ . :
Signature of Applicant , R/ J/MJ{ i/ hope #,.... S80Q, . .. %
. Type Name of ghove , . chard T» .Sexdbner .. ......... 1[0 200 3@40 H
: OMBEL +vvevearsenrertrnirieeaenes
OFFICE FILE CCRY and Address couserenrraarrinatnnnsnines ] /




City of Portland, Maire
“ Fire Department

Janaury 29, 1980

Mr. Frank Akers

386 Fore Streat

Portland, Maine

Re; Fire @ 189-193 Commercial Street

Dear Mr, Akera:

on __1/29/80 a fira cccurred in the tnilding listed
above, of which you are revorted tb be the owner ( ).

If vermanent repair work is resuired for this building, you
muat obtain a vermit from the Building & Inspection Dept. in City Ha:l
before starting such work.

Very Truly Yours,

Joseph E, McDonough
Chaefl
Portlard Fire Department

co: Building & Inspection Dept.
Corporation Ccunsel
Health Devt. {Housing Div, ]
City Amsesscr's (Mr. Iueei)

- '-‘
"
" ae
3

]
CAR R S
S ey F g

NOTE: The fire started on first floor, left rear of the building and
extended throughout the entire structure alse an exterior wzll
of an adjoining building,
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Dacember 2, 1980

Frank Akers

Akera, husociakas, Inc.
386 Fore St.

Porlland, Me. 04111

Re: 189-193 ~.meercial St.
Sir:

I have raceived and reviewc1 your plang for a temporary
parking lot at the above named location. Tha City's Public Vorks
Departmant has also reviewed th2om and have sited the following
problems:

Section 502,14 Pora. A of the City's Municipal Coda
Raquires that pavking spaces bae not less than 18 fect by
& fent.

Section 423 of the B0CA Building Code requires a substantial
bumper of mamonry, steel or hoavy timber shall be placed ncax
all interior lot linas. A bumper must ba provided to pratect
the Pino State Elavator Company bulldling.

1 would suggest that you ravise your drawing to show these
requiraments and rasubmit them to this offica for approval. You
must come in and apply for a change of use perxmit and pay thao
$15. permit fee.

1f I may be of any further assistance, pleasa feal free to
call. )

Yoursa truly,

Walter IHilton
Chief Building Inapector

HHik




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUT

T0: Mr, Eugens Rusmell DATE: 6/2/78
FROM:Fire Provention Bureau

SUBJECT: 193 Commerciel St,  {Amigo's Restaurant)

Approval is hereby given for a building permit

from this Department subject to the following requirements/reasonse

1) A1 storage arcas are to be enclosed with one hour fire rated partitions
and doors with melf-closers,

2) Emcrgancy lighting shall be provided for all exits and paths to reach
fame,

3) A seating plan shall be provided for this offices approvale

}4) e approval of this permit is via m waiver of the preasent fire codes,
The waiver was granted with the stipulation that an approved delection system
be installed to cover all rooms and areas of this establishment,

It ie also required that you receive approvel through the State Fire Marshell's
office,

é’f’f'z’ﬁby ML

t. Jomes P, Collins
Fira Prevention Purean

e m
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES

ELECTAICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date__July 12 19 18 E!

Receipt and Permit number . A-12705

To the CHRIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: ]
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of Maine,
the Pordand Electrical Ordinance, the Nattonal Electrical Code and the Jollowing specifications:

LOCATION OF WORK: __193 Commerical St.
, OWNER'S NAME: .___Amiqos Restaurant ADDRESS: game
OUTLETS: (numberof)  1-30
l/ FEES
{number of fect)

Lights

Receptacles
Switches
Plugmold
TOTAL
FIXTURES: (number of)
Incandescent
Fluorescent
TOTAL v tre deereaaes ferrearreas ritaeareneens
Strip Fluorescent, infeet —__ .,...... .
SERVICES:
Permanent, total amperes .. ........... .
Temporary
METERS. (number of)
MOTORS: {number of)
Fractional ———— b adrebeeenarans .
1 HP or over
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
Qil or Gas (number of units)
Electric {number of rooms)

COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Oil or G1s (by a main boiler}

1]

(Do not include strip Auorescent)

Oil or Gas (by scparate units) Cibreeaen maen et rEr et e, PN
Electric (total numberofhws) .. .,......... e irareiaaaneas Veeretraeennenen
APPLIANCES: (number of)
Kanges — Water Heaters PR
Cook Tops —— Disposals —
Walt Ovens -— Dishwashers —_—
Dryers —_— Compaciors _
Fans ——— Others {denote) —_—
TOTAL et serrranenn R s b e e aas e a ey areaas ———
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
Branch Panels —— biessreene s Nererananean e h ek terecereaee Verent e
Transformers — e tttereeraes o ereriieaanaa. Cevreareceanans e e
Air Conditioners — thrareaen e eriianr e, e ieeravraeireans Ceeree e
Signs e it ttrrrete tararranaan Ciererereseaieaas O ——
Fire/Burglar Alarms R T T T ———
Circus, Fairs, ctc. ——— st etetree nrasans PN [P -
Alterations to wires — rrtietetaes eas Crrerasaiasasens O T, —_———
Repairs after fire e i rr e reaes b s ii e b banreenas .
Heavy Duty, 220voutlels — . ........... C b aeea e e ereas Cerrenrens
Emergency Lights, battery Perrrraeeeerenes Ceresbeiraseeneaas .
Emergency Generators e Cresesae ceieanrernies Trteetacianaeas e ——
INSTALLATION FEE DUE; —_—
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT .../...... DOUBLE FEE DUE: e
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER" (303-161b) ..... Sere bttt iaaae o Crrearriaae. PPN —_—
FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT (304-9) ...oivvnerrervrnnnnnnnnn, L L R V——
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: a3.00—

INSPECTION: .
Will be ready on ___nf_tg;_xm‘gfmor Will Call
CONTRACTOR'S NAME; P+ Rs $0dRY  poo s pracerie

ADDRESS: 22_Devon Street_
TEL: . 7742825
MASTER LIUENSE NO.: 2708 SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR: ,

—— _d,d:'_\‘ﬂ__v_.l_ ‘_ﬂl_c_-%‘&____ —
INSPECTOR'S CoPY

LIMITED LICEN3E NO.:

1
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

Gertificate of Occupancy

O
Location 193 Commerizal Street
Amigo’s Restaurant Dueof e 11y 26, 1978
Ehiais to rertify that the building, premises, or part theteof, at the above location, built—altered

—changed as to uss under Building Permit No. 7g /452 , has had final inspection, has been found ¢o conform ' !
substantially o0 requirements of Zaning Ordinance and Buildin

av

Issued 1o

g Code of the City, and is hereby approved for iy .:'
oecupancy or use, limited or otherwise, s indjcated below, S
PoRrTioN oF Buitbivg on Premises APPROVED QccupaNcy ‘
—_—— L TLLPANCY
2nd fdoor Restaurant & Lounge -
Limiting Condinions

2nd floor only

This ceruficate supersedes
certificate issued

Appraved //( \-'—,// ¥ ;’l“
52‘ /0, Y\\-‘N_ Lv._\ ‘_‘:P&-
{Date} Inspechv

Imp. or 4 i

Nutles: This cartificate idontifes luwtal use of balldtng or premises, and oughs to be traniletred n‘fm/
OWIET Lo owner when propery ehanges banda Copy will be furmistied 2o ownar or lesses for 004 doltar




CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

TOs Mr; Eugens Russell DATE: 6/2/78 .
FROMFire Prevention Bureau '

SUBJECTt 193 Commercial St.  (Amigo's Restenrant)

/'_ Approval is hereby given for a building permit
. from this Department subject to the following requirements/reasonss .

i) "J_. storage areas are to be enclosed with one hour fire rated partitions ’

and doors with felf-closers,

_2) Energancy lighting shall be provided for all exite and paths to reash §
game,

By T

3) A seating plan shsll be provided for this offices approval,

i h) Tﬁg opproval of this permit is via & waiver of the preasent fire codes,
. Ths welver was granted with the stipwlation that an approved detection system
bo instelled to cover all rooms and areas of this establishment,

‘ It is aleo required that you veceive approval through the State Fire Marshall's
: office,

.
L :
4
LoE :
l“%— ‘
! ﬁ"“fg.";‘!’{"» B f i
= ' 117 : Ao i
A H o (- 7 !
Ve - . t, James P, Collins .
T i Firs Prevention Buresu ;
e

e

‘w
TR AT T ST et ey




193 Commexcial Streat

June 5, 1978
Lown Home Improvement Co., ccr  Zugene Ruseell
L . 193 Commercial Street Rte #2 !
g Portland, Maine Cunkerland Centex, Me. ¥
AN ccy Plre Dept. '

Gentlement
A Building Permit io being issued herewith to renovate a astoragae

area to be used as a lounge in connection with already exiating
restavrant on 2nd floox, as por plans, subject to the Pire

Department and Building Code requiremento.
Please £ind enclosed leottor from the Fire Provention Bursau.

If thore is a contral heating system in the basement of this
building, it is necessary that it be enclosed with a ona hour
fire rated partition and cefling, and that fire dooxs be provided
in ibs oponings, and these to be oquipped with self-cloaing
davices,

If not already done sn, tho partitions around tho kitchen axea
ara required to bo one hour fira rated partitions and any upen-
ings in theso partitione shall be cne hour fire doors eguipped
with self-closing devicas.

Very truly youxs,

Barlo S. Smith
Building Inspection Supervisor

ESS/x




B.O.C.A. USE GROUP ..................

B.0.CA. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. ...... 3T 1 V-
ZONING LOCATION__

CrstsRsEtbitrtranna

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT P BMH ISSIJEB\%“;

Jun o 1918

-----

PORTLAND, MAINE, .. Margh, 27, 1978

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby arplies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or [nstall the following building, struc-
ture, equipment or change us» in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Poriland B.O.C.A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance of the Citv 2f Poriland with plans and specifications, if gn%gubfggd éercwith and gf lg@v.ving specifica-

- ic

tians: 193 Commerical St. ~ Fonc Permi ommer

LOCATION srreerseseso s parppE -RUSSelle ‘Rb # 3 - Cumberland .Ctire District #'lfD' #%

1, Owner's same and address +Bmixge’s- Restaurant. .« o oreiniriiiiiiin, «»+ Telephone . 7\3"’ A Q]

2. Lessee’s name and adddress ........ O L T T, sersesisiacsaasernsanass TClCPHONE Lb0uirainia,

3. Contmctor's name and address {EPRE, Down Home Imppovement= = yaechone .vv.........

4. Architect oo.iviiiiiiiiiieiiiiiananrees ... Specifications veveseses Plans ..., ..., No.of sheets ,,....

Pibposed use of building Zestaurant....voviviiiiiiieereriiiniersesiirienesesss No. families oouvsnns..
tusee ........ rerarrraatrarans vressssnsneeersenss NO, families .....

Materal .......... No, stories ..... - Heat .. .........8tyleofroof ....... aessesa. Roofing .....

Other bui:dings on samelot ..vvvririnniiinnn B T

Estimated contractural cost $.2,000. ..., Fee §....8:00, .

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. .............sevvveevers.. GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Tais application is for; @ 715-5451 To renovate storage area to be used

Drelling ........000inee Ext. 234 lounge in connection with already i

Garage . oviviniineienne, existing restuarant on % 2nd floor i

Masonry Bldg. ........... as per plans. 1 sheet of plans. '

Metal Bldg. ..oovinnunes Stamp of Special Conditions

AMerations ....veiriiiane .

Demolitions +...veae.n,ys '

Change of Use ....00uuvis POt 17 TR DSrmsnsmtres) '

. Othcr I T S S S Rer * LT L Q)

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate pesmits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals,
PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 10 200 30 40
Other: ..cvriiiisiiviitennnnnns

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

1s any plumbing involved in this work? ..vvusivinnsseen. Is any electrical work invelved in this Work? «vvvvuvsiennss
Is connection to be made to public sewer? .......vv.... .. I not, what is proposed for sewage? ......
Has septic tank notice beensent? ... vivvernnnn. vesesss Form notice sent? ............. Phsreraassiieesiarans
zight average grade to topof plate ................. Height average grade to highest point of roof .....
Siw front ....... +odepth oov...... No.stories ..., s6. 1 or filled land? . ......... carth or rock? «vuvrnns.
Mut rial of foundation ........ evsveesnasy, Thickness, top ..o, o bottom . ...., Cellaf o vvsvuiinnnnernsnsannre
Kndofroof ........ sveeenes Riseperfoot .......,.. Roof coverng ...... !
No, of chimneys ........... Malerial of chimneys ...... of liting .......... Kindofheat .......... fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind . ..... oor . Dressedor full size? cuuvvnrren COMEIPOSMS ovvuennnso SillBerrnesensees
Size Girder ,............. Columns under girders .......... vein Size ..., sivs.e Maz.oncenters .ouuanns..,,
Studs (outside walls and carrying portitions) 2x4-14” 0, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect,

Joists and rafters: 1t flon Y- T B, R |1 SR (11, S

On centers: dfoor ...... ... B O 1« I s 2

Mazimum span; L TTTTTTY - U ' BT 77 ST
It one story building with masonry walls, thickness of Walls? . v v v v vvvernnreeensrnernnrss. height? ooviiiivenen,

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated or same lot . . . ., to be accommodated . . . number commerctal cars to be accommodated . ..
Will automobile repairing be done other then miner repalrs o cars habitually stored in the proposed hailding?
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEQUS
BUILDING INSPECTION—[QN EXAMINER .....  Will work require distorbing of any tree on a public street? . . ‘

TR Y RN RN

srescararvaae

LN YTy Y

ZONING: .......c;000es

BUILDING COBE:/f O.l& . 7{/ Will theee be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire Dcpt.:c.fﬁp LAendd, 0o rletr . to see thot the State and City requircments pertaining thereto
Health Depl: £ yfeeeiiiicrinisnicninniiiencn,,  ateobserved? ....ee..

OIErS! v evadtourernisissosinresnsnarsonsssnnss
SIgnaturealAppficant@yrf.’.. A Mﬁ%........Phone#...............

~ Type Name of above ... Bugene Russell 18 20 20 40

nags s

10,1

FiELD INSPECTOR'S COPY and Address v iuvivaiiiiariisnisrnnens
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6* ) APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
s/ DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIOHS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date . May 1 19.78
Receipt and Permit number _® 10651

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECT! OR, Poriland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applles for a permit to make electrical nstallations In accordance with the laws of Maine,
the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specifications:

LOCATION OF WORK: 182 Commerical st,

OWNER'S NAME: ____Stanley Rakoskd ADDRESS: — game

OUTLETS: (number of} .30
Lights R -
Receptacles FEES
Switches ——

Plugmold —— (number of feet)
TOTAL _____ .......

..... R T R Y ¢ |« T
FIXTURES: (number of)
Incandescent
Fluorescent (Do not include strip fluorescent)
TOTAL Crteseesbeenins e e rerseeeaas . rrasieaees S,
Strip Fluorescent, in feet —__ ..... R
SERVICES;
Pormanent, total amperes £3040g, onto already, existing, gervice . | - ——
Temporary __.____ .,..... seveeas Virasaes . hreaaes Ceernan fereiianas —
METERS: (nmber of) — 2 .....oiiiiiiins e cevveee. —._s50
MOTORS: (nember of)
Fractional e ittt eaie b eae Crereririaeena I
| HP or aver Seteeaaa Ciereeaan L T —_—
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
Qil or Gas (number of units) Ceernene Ceernae Cideseseraanaaa Cereaaarens . —-—
Electric (number of rooms) _—_  _ ..... Cr vt sereresteneanan Pera bt —
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) Cerrreaes et reeieeraes by e
Oil or Gas (by separatc units) s et rienea D
Electric (total numberofkws) —_.___ ........ Seeeerataneens et rreiierrnens e e
APPLIANCES: (number of)
Ranges —_— Water Heaters —_—
Cook Tops — Disposals —
Wall Ovens —— Dishwashers _—
Dryers —— Compactors
Fans —_— Others (denote)
TOTAL Cerereeneea. sressseeeeaplzza.ovens... . 2...., ._3.00
MISCELLANEOQUS: (number of) 1.00
Branch Panels T 11 I
Transformers e e e
Air Conditioners — e treebnene e rebeieaeeas e e ey e
Signs e tttresbenat rr e it eeeerrriiineces ettt e
Firc/Burglar Alarms e e hebierasbe st e banraeaeeanne eterreneans ———
Circus, Fairs, etc. —— At tdeereath aae ey Pereenens s en e e ——
Alterations to wires e e e ittt st aarees T T T TR ST
Repairs after fire —— e aareaee teei e iierasaane reeerer ittty —
Heavy Duty, 220voutlets — . ..oiiineern cvennnnen Ceseses veereesninnes w10
Emergency Lights, battery ... . ouivns viivnrrin, vereras iererreas e
Emergeacy Generators Crrsriteeesan rreseseaas Fererarea b aeneeas Pere e
INSTALLATION FEE DUE: ———————
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ..,..... . DOUBLE FEE DUE: —_—
FORREMOVALOFA“SI‘OPORDER"(SM-IG.b)................. Crvreseas L
FORPERFORMINGWORKWITHOU‘I‘APERM]T(304-9) —o—
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: —

INSPECTION:
Willbe readyon . 19__:orWIICall . XX
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: —_ L & M Elpntrin

ADDRESS: 12 Clifton 8t
TEL: __ 174=4137
MASTER LICENSE NO,: 826 SIGNATURE OF CONTRALTOR: é
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: M (W
INSPECTOR'S COPY,

S e memeint

e
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‘l .
. ’ ‘-
L1 "
- | ,
o ' 1891Commercial St. : - %
' : R '
_B May 26, 1977 IE N
-7l . #Ei:ﬁ - ‘\
1 }% ;?{
‘ Richard Pelletier o .
' - 189 Commexcial st. 7 .
: portland, Maine : F SN
L Dear Mr, Pelletier: , %ﬁt‘% -
! It has come to the attention of this office that a canvas -
sign has baen erected on your building at the above address. o v
It is nacessary that this sign be xemoved at onee as it is o ) y i
in violation of séction 1414.2 which regulntes témporary ’ g \
) ) signs only and Saction 113.1 which regulatns permita for » R T
such uses, ' '
. -' If ths sign has not been removed in ten days, legal action '
a will be taken to enforce tha provisions of the ordinance. ;
Very truly yours, ' .
N Edrle S. Smith ' ’

Plan Examiner
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